






















MINOR CONTOURS
MAJOR CONTOURS

TOP OF SLOPE BREAKLINE
BOTTOM OF SLOPE BREAKLINE
TOPOGRAPHY BREAKLINE

CATCHMENT AREA

Tc FLOW PATH

LINETYPES

TREELINE/VEGETATION

WETLAND LINE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
TELEPHONE LINE
GAS PIPE LINE
CABLE TV
WATER PIPE

ROADWAY CENTERLINE

FENCELINE STEEL
FENCELINE WOOD
PARCEL SETBACK/EASEMENT
PARCEL BOUNDARY

FLOOD PLANE 100/500 YR

SYMBOLS

STORMWATER PIPE

FLARED END SECTION

YARD INLET

CURB INLET

CUSTOM INLET

NYLOPLAST INLET

STORM DRAIN MANHOLE

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

CLEANOUT

UNDERDRAIN
SANITARY SEWER

SIGN

WATER METER
WM

FIRE HYDRANT

WELL W

BOLLARD

ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER ELEC

UTILITY POLE

BENCHMARK
ELEV: 123

SILT FENCE
SUPER SILT FENCE

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

MEAN HIGH WATER
MEAN LOW WATER

CONIFEROUS TREE

DECIDUOUS TREE

TELEPHONE PEDESTAL T

GATE VALVE

HATCHES

ASPHALT

EX CONCRETE TO REMAIN

CONCRETE

RIPRAP/ROCK

ESD BED BOTTOM

SPOT ELEVATION

LAND SLOPE

WM

W

ELEC

T

PROPOSED EXISTING

EXISTING,TO BE
DEMOLISHED

BRICK PAVING

39.01 39.00

GUY WIRE
CRITICAL AREA BOUNDARY
BUFFER 25'/100'
SOILS BOUNDARY

ABBREVIATIONS

ADA    AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
AGIP   AT GRADE INLET PROTECTION
@   AT
BC      BACK OF CURB
BM      BENCHMARK
BRL     BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE
CES    CONCRETE END SECTION
C/O CLEAN OUT
CHRD   CHORD
CI CURB INLET
CIP CURB INLET PROTECTION
CL      CENERLINE
CMP    CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
CuI CUSTOM INLET
CY     CUBIC YARD
DI      DUCTILE IRON
E      EAST
EL/ELEV ELEVATION
EP EDGE OF PAVE
ESC EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
EX EXISTING
FES FLARED END SECTION
FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FL FLOW LINE
FT FOOT
GFA GROSS FLOOR AREA
GPD GALLONS PER DAY
GV GATE VALVE
HDPE HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
I INLET
INV INVERT
KV KILOVOLTS
L ARC LENGTH
LF LINEAR FEET
LOD LIMITS OF DISTURBED AREA
LT LEFT
MAX MAXIMUM
MBR MICRO-BIORETENTION
MD MARYLAND
MEP MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING
MH MANHOLE
MHW MEAN HIGH WATER
MIN MINIMUM

MLW MEAN LOW WATER
MSHA MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
MUTCD MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES
N NORTH
NO NUMBER
PC POINT OF CURVATURE
PE POLYETHYLENE
PERF PERFORATED
PR PROPOSED
PT POINT OF TANGENCY
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
PVI POINT OF VERTICAL INTERSECTION
Q DISCHARGE
R RADIUS
RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
RCN RUNOFF CURVE NUMBER
ROW RIGHT-OF-WAY
RT RIGHT
S SOUTH
SCE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
SD STORM DRAIN
SDMH STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
Sf FRICTION SLOPE
SF SILT FENCE
SHA STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
SIP STANDARD INLET PROTECTION
SQ SQUARE
SS SANITARY SEWER
SSF SUPER SILT FENCE
SSMH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
STA STATION
STD STANDARD
SWM STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
TAN TANGENT
TB THRUST BLOCK
TBR TO BE REMOVED
TC  TOP OF CURB
Tc TIME OF CONCENTRATION
TP TAX PARCEL
TYP TYPICAL

UE UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
UL UNDERGROUND LIGHT CABLE
UT UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE
V VELOCITY
W WEST
W/ WITH

TOPOGRAPHY

PROPOSED EXISTING

UTILITIES

ENVIRONMENTAL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

BOREHOLE/MONITORING WELL

STEEP SLOPES

ROOFTOP/NON-ROOFTOP
DISCONNECT

FORCE MAIN SEWER

HIGHWAY BARRIER

LOD & SILT FENCE
LOD & SUPER SILT FENCE

SILT FENCE ON PAVEMENT

LOD & SILT FENCE ON PAVEMENT

AT-GRADE INLET PROTECTION
CURB INLET PROTECTION

STANDARD INLET PROTECTION

STUB

HATCHES

ASPHALT

EX CONCRETE TO REMAIN

CONCRETE

OPEN SPACE

ESD BED BOTTOM

ABBREVIATIONS
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BRL     BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE
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CHRD   CHORD
CI CURB INLET
CIP CURB INLET PROTECTION
CL      CENERLINE
CMP    CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
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MIN MINIMUM
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SITE DATA

TOTAL SITE AREA - 2.095 AC ±

MAP: 301   GRID: 13   PARCEL: 689 & 690

DEED REFERENCE: 3527/191

DISTURBED AREA - 55,716 SF ±

TOTAL CUT -   ±

TOTAL FILL -  ±

OWNER/OPERATOR:

HOMES AT BERLIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
318 SIXTH ST. STE 2
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403
PHONE:  (410) 269-1479

ENGINEER

RAUCH, INC.
106 N. HARRISON STREET
EASTON, MARYLAND 21601
PHONE: 410-770-9081
FAX:    410-770-3667
EMAIL:   casey@raucheng.com

HOMES AT BERLIN - FLOWER ST.
PREPARED FOR

HOMES FOR AMERICA

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1" = 2000'

SITE LOCATION

NOTES:

1. ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R3 APARTMENT DISTRICT

2. SETBACKS PROVIDED BY TOWN OF BERLIN PLANNING & ZONING

3. N/F DENOTES NOW OR FORMERLY

TABLE OF CONTENTS
C-1 TITLE SHEET & GENERAL NOTES
C-2 SITE PLAN
EX-1 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
LS-1 LANDSCAPE PLAN
A-1 ARCHITECTURE PLAN
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00 20' 40'

9

7

9

10

7

6

8

9

10

11

BUILDINGS/ PAVILIONS/ DUMPSTER 4,704.00 SQ-FT

PROPOSED FEATURES

ASPHALT PARKING LOT 21,457.00 SQ-FT

WALKWAYS & CONCRETE PADS 4,014.00 SQ-FT

CONCRETE 6" CURB & 18" GUTTER PAN 1,349.00 SQ-FT

ENTRANCE SIGN

WALKWAYS & CONCRETE PADS

MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES

BUILDINGS/ OVERHANGS/ DUMPSTERS

PROPOSED STORMWATER QUANTITY

EXISTING FEATURES TO REMAIN

TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS  31,524.00 SQ-FT

3

2

1

SIGNS4

FENCE5

MICRO-BIORETENTION AREA #1 735.00 SQ-FT

8

7

EXISTING
APARTMENT BUILDING

6,155 SQ-FT

EXISTING
APARTMENT BUILDING

6,177 SQ-FT

EXISTING
APARTMENT

BUILDING
2,502 SQ-FT

FLOWER ST.

7

6

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

3

3

3

108

8

12

11

8

5

5

ROUTE 113 / WORCHESTER HIGHWAY

11

PR. APARTMENT
BUILDING. FFE = 23.50'

9.0'
20.0'

R5.0
' R5.0'

R20.0' R20.0'

R5.0'
R5.0'

R2.0'

R2.0'

R5.0'

12 COMBINED PROPERTY BOUNDARY

12

13 LIGHT POLES (FINAL LIGHTING PLAN TO CONFIRM 0 FT/CANDLES AT PROPERTY LINES)

13

13

1313

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

PARKING RATIONALE
EXISTING PARKING SPACES ON-SITE: 44

PARKING REQUIREMENT PER TOWN OF BERLIN CODE:

2 SPACES/ DWELLING UNIT

TOTAL PROPOSED DWELLING UNITS: 40

PARKING REQUIRED: 80 SPACES

PARKING PROVIDED: 57 SPACES (INCLUDES 4 ADA SPACES)

VARIANCES RECEIVED 2/5/2020:

1. PARKING VARIANCE: 80 SPACES REQUIRED PER CODE, 57 SPACES PROVIDED

2. MINIMUM LOT AREA VARIANCE: FOR 40 UNITS - 240,000 SF REQUIRED PER CODE, 91,087 SF PROVIDED

3. SIDE YARD SETBACK VARIANCE: 43' REQUIRED PER CODE, 15.5' PROVIDED (NORTHERN SIDE YARD)

20.2'

24
.0

'

24.0'
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CONCRETE SIDEWALK

1

ASPHALT

2

3

4

5

6

7

6" CONCRETE CURB

UTILITIES

SIGN

GRAVEL

EXISTING FEATURES

8

BUILDING

2

1

9

10 CONCRETE PAD FOR DUMPSTERS

PROTECT ANY EXISTING STORM CATCH BASIN DURING DEMOLITION

LIGHT POSTS

11

FLOWER ST.

ROUTE 113 / WORCHESTER HIGHWAY

EXISTING
APARTMENT BUILDING

6,155 SQ-FT

EXISTING
APARTMENT BUILDING

6,177 SQ-FT

EXISTING
APARTMENT

BUILDING
2,502 SQ-FT

4
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GAZEBO ON CONCRETE PAD

12 FENCE

12

12

12

13 PROPERTY LINE

13

13
14

14 OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

15

15 WATER METER/ VALVE/ HYDRANT

16 MAILBOX

15 15

15

16
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6

3

12

17 EXISTING CONCRETE WALKWAY TO REMAIN

17
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17
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EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN.

PROPOSED UNDERSTORY TREES (SEE TABLE ON THIS SHEET FOR INFORMATION).

PROPOSED SHRUBS (SEE TABLE ON THIS SHEET FOR INFORMATION).

PROPOSED MICRO-BIORETENTION #1 PLANTINGS (SEE TABLES ON THIS SHEET FOR INFORMATION.
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VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM (9)
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GENERAL SITE LANDSCAPING PLANTING TABLE

 MICRO-BIORETENTION #1 PLANTING TABLE

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS
PER MULTIFAMILY REQUIREMENTS 500 SF/UNIT = 20,000 SF

OR

PER ZONE R-3: 30% OF TOTAL LOT AREA = 27,326 SF

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 37,580 SF
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